

OIL INDIA LIMITED
RAJASTHAN FIELD
JODHPUR

AMENDMENT No. 1 Dated 09.11.2021
To TENDER No. CJI8535P22

A. This amendment against Tender No. CJI8535P22 is issued as under:

Sl. No.	Page No/Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	PART-2, BID EVALUATION CRITERIA, CLAUSE 1.7	<p>MOBILISATION TIME: Time is the essence of this contract. The Bidder should be able to complete the initial (1st) mobilization with all their resources and start the work at well site in Rajasthan within forty-five (45) Days from the date of LOA or mobilization notice and the subsequent mobilizations within FIVE (5) days from the date of issue of mobilization notice by the Company against each call. The bidder must submit categorical confirmation in this regard along with their "Technical" bid. Offers without confirmation of the stipulated mobilization time or with more mobilization time will be summarily rejected.</p>	<p>MOBILISATION TIME: Time is the essence of this contract. The Bidder should be able to complete the initial (1st) mobilization with all their resources and start the work at well site in Rajasthan within Sixty (60) Days from the date of LOA or mobilization notice and the subsequent mobilizations within FIVE (5) days from the date of issue of mobilization notice by the Company against each call. The bidder must submit categorical confirmation in this regard along with their "Technical" bid. Offers without confirmation of the stipulated mobilization time or with more mobilization time will be summarily rejected.</p>
2	PART-3, SECTION – III, SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT, CLAUSE 2.2	<p>MOBILIZATION: Date, on which the mobilization (manpower along with equipment & accessories) to 1st well site is completed and ready to undertake operation by Contractor in all respects, shall be treated as Date of Commencement of operation. Initial and subsequent mobilization time will be 45 and 5 days respectively after issue of mobilization notice.</p>	<p>MOBILIZATION: Date, on which the mobilization (manpower along with equipment & accessories) to 1st well site is completed and ready to undertake operation by Contractor in all respects, shall be treated as Date of Commencement of operation. Initial and subsequent mobilization time will be 60 days and 5 days respectively after issue of mobilization notice.</p>
3	PART-3, SECTION – IV, SCHEDULE OF RATES, CLAUSE J (iii)	<p>The Operating Day Rate charge shall be payable for the period when the SRP is in operation. The operating Day rate Charge for equipment shall not be less than 35% of the Daily Rental Charges for equipment.</p>	<p>The Operating Day Rate charge shall be payable for the period when the MSG is in operation. The operating Day rate Charge for equipment shall not be less than 35% of the Daily Rental Charges for equipment.</p>

4	PART – 3, SECTION – II, SCOPE OF WORK, CLAUSE 3.0	New Sub-clauses	<p>k) All the necessary arrangements for the placement of the bidder's equipment at the well site are solely the bidder's responsibility.</p> <p>l) Bidder has to supply the seating nipple before the actual mobilization as per OIL instruction. As seating nipple will go with the tubing in the well and that will be done through the drilling rig. Also, seating nipples will be treated as consumables.</p> <p>m) Running in and pulling out of the sucker rod is in the bidder's scope.</p>
5	APPENDIX - I (A-1.0)	All data headers and pressure bleed off points upstream of and including the choke manifold shall each be equipped with double block and bleed needle valves with 10,000 psi minimum pressure rating. The details of the required Surface Production Testing (SPT) Equipment and accessories suitable for 10000 psi working pressure are as under:	All data headers and pressure bleed off points upstream of and including the SRP surface set up shall each be equipped with double block and bleed needle valves with 5,000 psi minimum pressure rating. The details of the required Surface Production Testing (SPT) Equipment and accessories suitable for 5000 psi working pressure are as under:

B. Replies to Pre-bid queries have been uploaded under Amendments folder of Technical Rfx.

C. The Bid Closing/Technical Bid Opening Date of the Tender is extended as:

Bid Closing Date & Time: 30.11.2021 at 11-00 hrs. (IST)

Technical Bid Opening Date & Time: 30.11.2021 at 15-00 hrs. (IST)

D. All other terms & Conditions remain unchanged.
